F-1A Frame Body

27 2010 Chassis g

)

20
item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty
1 |50100-7TA1-00A-BK Frame Body BLACK 1
2 |50400-7A1-000-S1 Rear Carrier AL SILVER 1
3 |50200-3AR-SIE Bumper AL, SILVER 1
4 |90350U-12017 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M12xP1.25 1
5 |50710-3AR-BKB Bracket, Fender BLACK 1
6 |50110-3AR-000 Mounting Plate, Engine 2
7 |50150-1317103 Spacer, Crankcase 12.5%x17x103 1
8 |50%50-1322020 Spacer, Crankcase 12.5%22x20 1
9 |96140-6002ZZ Bearing, Ball 600222 2
10 |94520-32000 Clip, Cir. , RTW-32 1
11 |50524-3AR-000 Rubber Absorber, Seat 13x37x23 2
12 9570112222 Boit ,Hex. Flange M12x222 1
13 |95801-08038-07 Bolt ,Hex. Flange M8x38 1
14 |9570)1-08012-07 Bolt ,Hex. Flange M8x12 8
15 [19140-3AR-10E VIN Plate 100¢cc 1
16 {9620)2-0312 Nait 2

50500-7A1-000 Bracket, Grab Bar AL SILVER 2

| =S
~




-APEX Motor Corp.

F-1A Frarne Body & Foot Brake

/
20
. Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty
‘ 18 |50501-7A1-000 Rubber, Damper 200*15*7¢ 1
- 19 |95801-08020-12B Bolt ,Hex. Flange M8x20 3
20 {64355-7A1-000-WH Washer, Plate 1
21 |95801-08066-97 Bolt ,Hex. Flange M8*P1.25-66L 1
22 |40530-7A1-AC0 Roller 1
23 |94111-08518-23B Washer, Plate 8.5*18*2.3 2
24 |50120-3AR-000 Bottom Mount, Engine 1
25 |90350U-10014 Washer, Plate M10*P1.25 2
26 195811-10080-0G ' Bolt ,Hex. Fiange M10*P1.25-80L 1
Bolt ,Hex. Flange M10*P1.25-120L 1
g P " e T ——
or, Ple - [6:3%1
......... ~Ivier




APEX Motor Corp.

_ F-2 Steering
(

ltem Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty

1 |53200-3AR-BKB Steering Shaft BLACK 1

2 |54120-7A1-000 TieRod AL 290mm 2

{ 3 |54121-3AR-000 R.H. Joint, Universal 2

4 |54122-3AR-000 L.H. Joint, Universal 2

5 |53330-3AR-000 Holder, Steering Shaft 2

6 |53210-3AR-000 . PU Seal, Steering 1

- 7 191258-183207 Seal, Qil 18x32x7 1

8 {50150-1522015 Spacer, Inner 15x22x15 1

= g ]91258-223507 . |Seal, Oil 22x35x7 1

10 [94201-25201 Cotter Pin 2.5x201 4

11 |94201-32320 Cotter Pin 3.2x320 5

12 |90351-10080-18 Nut, Castie M10xP1.25 2

13 |54150-3AR-00B R. Knuckle Disc Brake 1

14 |54250-3AR-00B B L. Knuckle Disc Brake 1

15 ]90350U-10014 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M10xP1.25 2

16 {90350U-14000 Nut, Ftange Insert Lock M14xP1.5 1

17 |95801-08066-97 Bolt ,Hex. Flange M8=66 2

18 |94101-1440020K Washer, Plate 14x40x2.0 1

19 |94101-102210-10 - |Washer, Plate 10*22*1.0 6

20 |94101-1225020 Washer, Plate M12*25%2 4

21 |90351-12000K Nut, Castle M12*1.25 4

22 {53333-AMCO-000 Rubber Absorber 4

23 |54110-7TA1-29A Tie Rod Ass'y 2

-

r. -~

P11




F-3A Suspension Arm

APEX Motor Corp.

ltem Part No. Part Name Spec. Q'ty
1 154300-7A1-000-BK Upper R. Arm, Suspension BLACK 1
2 |54400-7A1-000-BK Upper L. Arm, Suspension BLACK 1
3 |54500-7A1-000-BK Bottom R. Arm, Suspensicn BLACK 1
4 [54600-7A1-000-BK Bottom L. Arrn, Suspension BLACK 1
5 |54330-7A1-000 Spacer A, Suspension Arm 10.2x15%142 2
6 |95801-10162-14G Bolt ,Hex. Flange M10x162L 2
7 |90350U-10014 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M10xP1.25 10
8 |5230-08-3495 Seal, Dustproof 12
9 |54350-3AR-000 Bush, Suspension Arm 12
10 |54340-7A1-000 Spacer B, Suspension Arm 10.2x15%53.5 4
11..19591.1-10075-0G [Bolt Hex. Flange M10x75 4
12 |54360-3AR-000 Joint, Ball 4
13 ]96201-10000-18 Nipple 6
14 |91000-10065 Bolt ,Hex. Flange M10x65 2
15 |95801-10042-97K Bolt, Hex. Flange M10x42 2
16 [51400-7A1-00C Shock Absorber, Front 370mm 2

Shock Absorber Front . |370mm, Wedtatank| 2 |

P11




TRAMSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT
APEX Motor Corp

TIME : 84/29/2085 13:29
SER. # : EEK3B7291
F-4A Swing Arm

DATE, TIME

FAX MNO. /NAME

DUira T (1

PAgE (S

RESULT

MUBE

NG| @ P0Gk LIk CORGE ‘4'41{3;4@

Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty
18 }{40531-AMCO-AQ0C Washer, Plate 2
19 190426-081816 Washer, Plate 4
20 t50150-081310 Spacer, 1 4
21 [NN-08013-B Nut, Hex Lock M8*1.25P 1
22 [40510-AMCO-C00 Swing Arm, Tensioner 1
23 {92100-08115-12B Washer, Plate M8*1.25P 1
24 |50150-101616 Spacer, 2 1
25 |NN-10017-B Nut, Hex Lock M10*1.25P 1
26 }40520-AMCC-000 Plate, Fixed 1
27 147127-AMCO-000 Spring 1
28 |92100-10045-14B Bolt ,Hex. Flange M10*1.25P 1
29 |90426-101715 Washer, Plate 4
30 |40500-7A1-000 Stay, Tensioner 1
31 |96000-10048 Bolt, Hex. Flange M10x48 1
32 {90350'J-10014 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M10xP1.25 1

P:2i2




F-4A Swingy Arm

APEX Motor Corp.

Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty

1 |62200-7A1-001-BK Arm, Swing BLACK 1

2 }52210-3AR-000 Spacer, Swing Arm 14.1%x20%x253 1

3 |52220-3AR-000 Bush, Swing Arm 20.1x27.6x20 2
4 |52310-08-8234 Seal, Dustproof 30.8x38.5x7x14 2

5 |95802-14290 Bolt ,Hex. Flange M14x290 1

8§ |90350U-14000 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M14*P1.5 1

7 152400-7A1-00D Shock Absorber, Rear 370mm 1
7 |52400:7A100E © ¢ [Shock Absorber, Rear - [s70mm Westratank | 1
8 |95801-10035-9GL Bolt, Hex. Flange M10x35 1

¢ [90350U-10014-10 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M10xP1.25 2
10 ]A40500-AMCO-000 Tensioner Ass'y 1
11 |95701-10020-9G Bolt ,Hex. Flange M10*1.25*20L 1
12 [47211-7A1-000 Clamp, Hose 1
13 |91000-06010-07 Bolt, Hex. Socket M&x10 1
14 |52320-3AR-000 Rubber Sleeve 31.7=38%65 1
15 [91000-10080-08B Bolt, Hex. Socket M10x1.25x80L 2
6 |94101-10022-20B Washer, Plate 10x22x2.0 2
17 {96201-10000-18 Nipple 1

P:1/2



APEX Motor Corp.

F-5 Rear Disc, Foot Brake

Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Q'ty
1 |45127-7A1-000 Hose, Foot Brake 760 , Stainless 1
2 |45530-3AR-BKA Pedal, Brake BLACK 1
3 {45520-3AR-00A Master Cylinder Ass'y, Foot Brake|Pedal Brake 1
4 |45540-3AR-BKA . Bracket, Foot Brake BLACK 1
5 [45542-3AR-000 Spring, Foot Brake 1.3*6*70 1
6 |74001-07020-00 Pin, Foot brake Master Cylinder 1
7 [90005-06012-17 Bolt, Flate M&*12 1
8 [90145-MS8-6110-M Bolt, Brake Hose M10x22 2
9 191000-06025 Bolt, Hex. Socket MBx25 2

10 |91300-016020 Ring, Gil 9x13x20 2
11 [941011-162410-K8 Washer, Plate 16*24*1 2
12 {94104-10140-CU ) Washe, Copper 10.2%x14x%1.0 4
13 [94201-16190 Cotter Pin 1.6x19 1
14 |94201-32320 Cotter Pin 3.2x320 1
15_95701-08012-07 Bolt Hex. Flange M8x12 2
16 |89020-3AR-000 Strap ALT-200MM 2
17 |50150-0715-06C Bracket, Foot Brake spacer 07x15x06 2
P11



4 4

F-6 Bearing Housing-Swing Arm

APEX Motor Corp.

item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty
1 |42636-TA1-000 Housing, Rear Axle Bearing 1
2 [968140-6006ZZ Bearing, Ball 600622 2
3 ]91258-355508 Seal, Cif 35x55x8 2
4 |45200-7A1-000 Bracket, Caliper 1
5 [94510-STW-68 Clip, Cir. STW-68 1
6 |501£0-0819-16B spacer, Caliper Ass'y 8*19*15L 2
7 {45250-7A1-A00-RE Caliper Ass'y, Rear Brake 1

B [septe7AloO0. - L . |Stay, Swing Arm Skid Piate. - |MX2009A - | 1
9 |81000-08035-06G Bolt, Hex. Socket M8x35 2

90 [Batsvakoos [ (eddPEe swegAm | |1

11 }42625-3AR-000 Bracket, Rear Brake Disc P62x38 1
12 [42340-3AR-000 Ring,Axle 1
13 145121-3AR-000 Disc, Rear Brake 180x38x62 1
14 |91000-10014-97K Bolt, Hex. Socket M10x14 3
15 {90426-081816 Washer, Plate 8.2*18"1.6 4
16 |47235-3AR-000 Pad Kit, Rear Disc Brake 1
17 |50150-3136-136B Spacer 31*36™136 1

" 31001-08012:058° -+ ol 0 : - |Hex:Socket Bol; o MB*PY 2
9100 58 |Hex.SocketBolt. = e
20 [45122-7A1-000-BK Protector, Brake Disc 1
21 |91000-08035-06G Bolt, Hex. Socket 2

¥ Beanng Coeiee Geolls

Dn 2007 Avis Lenls aeeon Y Eepe Disc F:oafaeazé*maﬁrwt #F

PN



F-7 Front Disc Brake

APEX Motor Corp.

Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty
1 [47220-7A1-000 Hose, Front Brake D-Arm, Disc Brake 1
2 |47230-3AR-A0A Caliper Ass'y, Front R. 1
3 |47240-3AR-A0A Caliper Ass'y, Front L. 1
4 [47210-3AR-000 Disc, Front Brake 170*58 2
5 [91000-08020-2G Bolt, Hex. Socket M8*20 4
6 [90105-08018-97L Bolt, Brake Disc M8*18 6
7 |90145-MS9-6110-M Bolt, Brake Hose M10x22 3
8 |94104-10140-CU Washer, Copper 10.2x14x1.0 6
9 |91000-08025-2G Bolt, Hex. Socket Ma*25 1
10 |89020-3AR-000 Sirap ALT-200MM 3
11 |47235-3AR-000 Pad Kit, Rear Disc Front 2
12 | TMG-910-090i-2 Clamp-2,Cable 2
13 |TMG-910-090i-1 Clamp-1,Cable 2
14 |91000-04010-03B Bolt, Hex. Socket M4*P10L 2
P11



F-8 Front Wheel

APEX Motor Corp.

ftem Part No. Part Name Spec. Q'ty
1 |44720-PK-6142 Center Cap, Wheel 2
2 [94201-32320 Cotter Pin 3.2%x320 2
3 |47121-7A1-000 Hub Ass'y. Front Wheel 2
4 |96140-6004 Bearing, Ball 6004 2
5 |912£8-284207 Seal, Oil 28*42*7 2
6 ]96140-6202 Bearing, Ball 6202 2
7 {501£0-2116030 Spacer, Inner 21*16*30 2
8 |501£0-1520010 Spacer, Outer 15*20*10 2
9 [903£0U-10014-10 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M10xP1.25 8
10 {90351-14000K Nut M14*P1.25 2
11 |84101-1440045 Washer, Plate 14.3x40x4.5 2
12 |91258-203507 Seal, Qil 20%35*7 2
13 |50150-2128007 Sapcer 21*28*7 2
14 147121-3AR-000 Hub. Front Wheel 145 mm 2
P:1/1



F-9 Rear Wheel

APEX Motor Corp.

Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Qty
1 |42350-7A1-000 Hub. Ass'y, Rear Wheel AL, FORGING 110mm| 2
2 |44720-PK-6142 Center Cap, Wheel PK-6142 2
3 |94201-32320 Cotter Pin 3.2%320 2
4 190351-14022-18 Nut, M14*P1.25 2
5 [90350U-10014-10 Nut, Flange Insert Lock M10xP1.25 8
6 |(94101-1440045 Washer, Plate 14.3%x40%4.5 2
7 |91000-10030-08BN Bolt, Hex. Socket M10*P1.25 8
P



F-10A Handlebar

APEX Motor Corp.

Item Part No. Part Name Spec. Oty
1 [53100-3AR-00B Handlebar, AL AL, SILVER 1
2 |56160-3AR-00A Thumb Assy'y 1
2 156160-TMG-AO0 Thumb Assy'y CNC, BILLET 1
3 153110-7A1-000 Grip, Handlebar HY-603 2
4 |17517-AMCO-000 Kill, Switch 1
5 |53342-T-078-0A Bottom Holdar, Handlebar 39 2
6 |53320-T-0788B Up Holdar, Handlebar AL 7/8"-66L 1
7 |53120-3AR-TEM Pad, Handlebar- - APEX 1
8 [179710-7A1-000 Cable, Throttle 1
9 |HSC-08030-S Bolt, Hex. Socket M8x30 4
10 |56170-3AR-00B Master Cylinder Ass'y, F. 1
11 |53334-T-000 M12xP1.75 2
12 |94101-1426020 Washer, Plate 14*26*2.0 4
13 |531(1-3AR-AC0 Bar Ass'y, Cross 1
14 153101-3AR-000 Cross Bar, Handle bar 1
15 |531012-3AR-000 Clamp, Cross Bar 2
2

S

1

ZV 2_ .

Bolt, Button Socket

MsPOB20L

P:1/2



